PULSE SN

How to Use the Format Option in Pulse Dashboard

Numeric columns in Pulse Dashboard can be formatted to include the number of decimal places
shown, percent signs and currency values. This can be for existing columns listed in the Column
Chooser or new columns created by using a custom formula. This can be setup by any User in
Pulse Dashboard.

In the Column Chooser any numeric or currency value column may be displayed as a currency
value, a numeric value or as a percentage. Date values may also have an alternate format if
needed. Each of these may also be formatted to use the maximum decimal places as defined by
Macola in the database.

In the examples below an Inventory Stock Status has been used to show the same report with

standard formatting and with custom formatting. Values entered in the Format column in the
Column Chooser control the display of the values on the report for that column.
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Custom Formatting:
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Accepted Example Values for use in the Format Column of the Column Chooser:

Format *Decimal Format

Type

Precision

Entry Value

Example
Data
Value

Example
Displayed
Value

Currency

Co

512.1

$512

C1

512.1

$512.1

C2

512.1

$512.10

Numeric

NO

512.1

512

N1

512.1

512.1

N2

512.1

512.10

Percentage

PO

0.25

25%

P1

0.25

25.0%

P2

0.25

25.00%

Date

MM/DD/YY

04/20/2019

04/20/19

O|IOINFHO|IN|F|ONF|O

MM/DD/YYYY

04/20/2019

04/20/2019

= If the need for 3 or 4 decimals is needed use the Format to 1 or 2 and the manually change it what is needed
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Please call our PULSE support desk us with questions and comments at
(513) 723-8095 or Support@PULSEDashboard.com

We encourage phone calls with suggestions for making our software function better for your
organization. We also offer custom modifications, and if your suggestion is applicable to
other users, it may be made at no charge.

Visit www.PULSEDashboard.com
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